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IIO Investigation: 2022-093 

On August 2, 2023, Cst. Jay Barban pled guilty to excessive speed relative to conditions, contrary to 
section 144(1)(c) of the Motor Vehicle Act. He was sentenced to pay a $500 fine and $75 victim 
surcharge. 

On August 19, 2021, Cst. Barban was initially charged with driving without due care and attention, 
contrary to section 144(1)(a) of the Motor Vehicle Act.  

Incident Summary 

At about 2:00 p.m. on August 19, 2021, Cst. Barban was driving an unmarked police SUV when he 
collided with a blue Kia Rio on Highway 97 near Industrial Way in Bear Lake. 

The female driver of the Kia sustained serious injuries in the collision. 

https://iiobc.ca/cases/2022-093/

